Montana (8-9,4-2 Big Sky) -vs- Idaho St. (8-8,3-2 Big Sky)
01/14/23 at Reed Gym, Pocatello, ID

Date: 01/14/23 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’&i:dg;gz:?,o% Montana 200 16| 17] 24| 77

Site: Reed Gym, Pocatello, ID Idaho St. 26 16 18 8 68

Referees: Teresa Olsen, Rick Thorne, Alecia Murray

Montana 77

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

00 Fatkin,Sammy * 32 9-16 2-3 8-10 0-5 5 1 1 2 0 2 28

20 Gfeller,Carmen i 36 6-9 2-3 2-4 1-3 4 2 2 3 2 2 16

22 Marxen,Gina * 33 4-6 1-2 6-6 1-3 4 0 7 4 0 1 15

13 Burton-Oliver,Keeli i 13 2-3 1-1 0-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 5

10 Huard,Haley * 26 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-5 5 2 1 2 0 1 3

01  Stump,Libby 16 2-6 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 5

02 Konig,Mack 13 2-4 1-2 0-1 0-2 2 2 1 2 0 0 5

40 Bartsch,Dani 21 0-4 0-4 0-0 1-4 5 4 0 0 1 0 0

24  Kiefer,Lisa 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 0

05 Tsineke,Katerina 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

23 Albrecht,Willa 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-50 9-20 16-23 5-27 32 14 13 15 3 6 77

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 7-15 46.67 % 2-6 33.33% 4-9 44.44 %

2nd Quarter 6-12 50.00 % 3-7 42.86 % 1-2 50.00 %

3rd Quarter 7-13 53.85 % 2-4 50.00 % 1-2 50.00 %

4th Quarter 6-10 60.00 % 2-3  66.67 % 10-10 100.00 %

Total 26-50 52.0 % 9-20 45.0% 16-23 69.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4  Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 0

Idaho St. 68

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

12 Bourne,Callie * 37 10-21 2-6 0-1 2-5 7 3 8 6 0 2 22

04 Bello,Laura & 31 6-18 0-0 2-2 4-5 9 4 1 4 1 1 14

01 Spink,Kacey * 28 5-11 1-4 0-0 6-3 9 2 1 1 0 0 11

11  Boswell,Carsyn o 39 1-7 1-6 2-2 1-0 1 4 1 0 1 2 5

22 Covello,Sophia * 25 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 3 0 0 1 0

02 Collman,Camryn 19 3-5 3-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 9

05 Burks,Bridee 12 1-4 0-3 2-2 2-2 4 2 0 1 0 0 4

21 Flor,Mia 8 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 1 3

13  Kowalska,Martyna 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14  Harrigfeld,Maunayia 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-70 8-26 6-7 17-20 37 20 14 15 2 7 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 9-16 56.25 % 4-7 57.14 % 4-4 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 7-17 41.18 % 2-7 28.57 % 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 8-17 47.06 % 2-5 40.00 % 0-1 0.00 %

4th Quarter 3-20 15.00 % 0-7 0.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

Total 27-70 38.6 % 8-26 30.8% 6-7 85.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Montana Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Idaho St.

TURNOVER by MARXEN,GINA 09:50
09:48 0-2 H2 GOOD LAYUP by BELLO,LAURA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BOURNE,CALLIE

MISS LAYUP by GFELLER,CARMEN(in the paint) 09:29

09:29 BLOCK by BOSWELL,CARSYN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER by HUARD,HALEY 09:23

09:23 STEAL by BELLO,LAURA

09:15 0-4 H4 GOOD JUMPER by SPINK,KACEY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:07
GOOD 3PTR by GFELLER,CARMEN 08:46 3-4 H1

ASSIST by MARXEN,GINA --
08:34 3-6 H3 GOOD JUMPER by BELLO,LAURA(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by COVELLO,SOPHIA

GOOD JUMPER by MARXEN,GINA 08:21 5-6 H1
08:06 MISS 3PTR by BOSWELL,CARSYN
REBOUND DEF by HUARD,HALEY --
07:52 FOUL by SPINK,KACEY
SUB OUT by BURTON-OLIVER,KEELI 07:52
SUB IN by BARTSCH,DANI 07:52
TURNOVER by MARXEN,GINA 07:50
07:50 STEAL by BOURNE,CALLIE
TURNOVER by FATKIN,SAMMY 07:30
07:30 STEAL by BOURNE,CALLIE
07:30 TURNOVER by BOURNE,CALLIE
07:23 FOUL by SPINK,KACEY
MISS FT by FATKIN,SAMMY 07:23
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by FATKIN,SAMMY 07:23 6-6
07:23 SUB OUT by SPINK,KACEY
07:23 SUB IN by BURKS,BRIDEE
07:23 TURNOVER by TEAM
07:21 MISS JUMPER by BOSWELL,CARSYN
-- REBOUND OFF by BURKS,BRIDEE
FOUL by HUARD,HALEY 07:21
07:21 6-7 H1 GOOD FT by BURKS,BRIDEE
07:21 6-8 H2 GOOD FT by BURKS,BRIDEE
SUB OUT by HUARD,HALEY 07:20
SUB IN by STUMP,LIBBY 07:20
GOOD JUMPER by FATKIN,SAMMY 07:10 8-8
06:56 FOUL by BELLO,LAURA
06:56 TURNOVER by BELLO,LAURA
MISS LAYUP by FATKIN,SAMMY(in the paint) 06:44
-- REBOUND DEF by BURKS,BRIDEE
FOUL by FATKIN,SAMMY 06:27
06:13 MISS JUMPER by BELLO,LAURA
REBOUND DEF by FATKIN,SAMMY --
GOOD JUMPER by STUMP,LIBBY(in the paint) 06:10 10-8 V2
05:50 MISS JUMPER by BELLO,LAURA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BURKS,BRIDEE
05:45 10-10 GOOD JUMPER by BURKS,BRIDEE(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by FATKIN,SAMMY 05:34 12-10 V2
05:34 FOUL by BURKS,BRIDEE
GOOD FT by FATKIN,SAMMY 05:34 13-10 V3
SUB OUT by FATKIN,SAMMY 05:30
SUB IN by KONIG,MACK 05:30
05:28 MISS 3PTR by BURKS,BRIDEE

REBOUND DEF by KONIG,MACK o=



TURNOVER by KONIG,MACK

MISS 3PTR by BARTSCH,DANI
REBOUND OFF by MARXEN,GINA
MISS 3PTR by BARTSCH,DANI

FOUL by BARTSCH,DANI

SUB OUT by KONIG,MACK

SUB OUT by GFELLER,CARMEN
SUB IN by TSINEKE,KATERINA
SUB IN by BURTON-OLIVER,KEELI

TURNOVER by MARXEN,GINA

FOUL by BURTON-OLIVER,KEELI

MISS JUMPER by STUMP,LIBBY(in the paint)

STEAL by MARXEN,GINA

SUB OUT by STUMP,LIBBY

SUB OUT by TSINEKE,KATERINA
SUB IN by FATKIN,SAMMY

SUB IN by KONIG,MACK

MISS FT by BURTON-OLIVER,KEELI(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by BURTON-OLIVER,KEELI(fastbreak)

GOOD 3PTR by KONIG,MACK
ASSIST by FATKIN,SAMMY

SUB OUT by BURTON-OLIVER,KEELI

SUB IN by GFELLER,CARMEN

MISS 3PTR by BARTSCH,DANI

REBOUND OFF by GFELLER,CARMEN

GOOD LAYUP by FATKIN,SAMMY(in the paint)
ASSIST by GFELLER,CARMEN

MISS FT by GFELLER,CARMEN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by GFELLER,CARMEN

REBOUND DEF by FATKIN,SAMMY

13-12

13-13
13-14

13-17

13-20
16-20

18-20

18-23

19-23

V1

H1

H4

H 7
H4

H2

H5

H4

GOOD LAYUP by BOURNE,CALLIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BURKS,BRIDEE

SUB OUT by COVELLO,SOPHIA
SUB IN by COLLMAN,CAMRYN

GOOD FT by BELLO,LAURA
GOOD FT by BELLO,LAURA

MISS JUMPER by BOURNE,CALLIE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by BOSWELL,CARSYN
ASSIST by BOURNE,CALLIE

REBOUND DEF by BOURNE,CALLIE
TURNOVER by BOURNE,CALLIE

SUB OUT by BELLO,LAURA
SUB OUT by BOSWELL,CARSYN
SUB IN by FLOR,MIA

SUB IN by COVELLO,SOPHIA

FOUL by FLOR,MIA

REBOUND DEF by COVELLO,SOPHIA
GOOD 3PTR by FLOR,MIA

TURNOVER by BOURNE,CALLIE
SUB OUT by COLLMAN,CAMRYN
SUB OUT by BOURNE,CALLIE
SUB IN by SPINK,KACEY

SUB IN by BOSWELL,CARSYN

SUB OUT by BURKS,BRIDEE

SUB IN by COLLMAN,CAMRYN
GOOD 3PTR by COLLMAN,CAMRYN
ASSIST by BOSWELL,CARSYN
FOUL by FLOR,MIA

MISS 3PTR by FLOR,MIA



MISS 3PTR by MARXEN,GINA
REBOUND OFF by BARTSCH,DANI
MISS JUMPER by KONIG,MACK

STEAL by FATKIN,SAMMY

SUB OUT by GFELLER,CARMEN
SUB OUT by MARXEN,GINA
SUB IN by TSINEKE,KATERINA
SUB IN by KIEFER,LISA

MISS FT by FATKIN,SAMMY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by FATKIN,SAMMY

VISITORS: Montana

01:08

00:52
00:24
00:24
00:07
00:07
00:07
00:07
00:07
00:07
00:07
00:07
00:07
00:07
00:07
00:07
00:07 20-23
00:04 20-26

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

H3
H 6

REBOUND DEF by COLLMAN,CAMRYN
TURNOVER by SPINK,KACEY

FOUL by COVELLO,SOPHIA
SUB OUT by FLOR,MIA

SUB OUT by COLLMAN,CAMRYN
SUB IN by BELLO,LAURA

SUB IN by BOURNE,CALLIE

SUB OUT by SPINK,KACEY

SUB IN by BURKS,BRIDEE

GOOD 3PTR by BOURNE,CALLIE

HOME TEAM: Idaho St.

SUB OUT by FATKIN,SAMMY
SUB OUT by KONIG,MACK
SUB OUT by BARTSCH,DANI
SUB IN by HUARD,HALEY
SUB IN by GFELLER,CARMEN
SUB IN by MARXEN,GINA

GOOD LAYUP by GFELLER,CARMEN(in the paint)

ASSIST by MARXEN,GINA

FOUL by TSINEKE,KATERINA
SUB OUT by KIEFER,LISA

SUB IN by BURTON-OLIVER,KEELI

REBOUND DEF by TSINEKE,KATERINA
GOOD LAYUP by MARXEN,GINA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BURTON-OLIVER,KEELI

SUB OUT by TSINEKE,KATERINA
SUB IN by STUMP,LIBBY
MISS 3PTR by STUMP,LIBBY

GOOD 3PTR by BURTON-OLIVER,KEELI
ASSIST by MARXEN,GINA

REBOUND DEF by HUARD,HALEY
MISS LAYUP by STUMP,LIBBY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by STUMP,LIBBY
GOOD 3PTR by MARXEN,GINA
ASSIST by STUMP,LIBBY

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:45 20-28

09:30 22-28
09:20
09:20
09:20
09:07
08:40 24-28
08:16
07:58
07:58
07:58
07:58
07:45

07:36 24-30

07:18 27-30

06:59

06:35

06:16

06:03 30-30

H8

H6

H4

H6

H3

GOOD JUMPER by BELLO,LAURA
ASSIST by COVELLO,SOPHIA

MISS JUMPER by BELLO,LAURA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BELLO,LAURA

SUB OUT by BURKS,BRIDEE
SUB IN by SPINK,KACEY

REBOUND DEF by BOURNE,CALLIE
GOOD JUMPER by BELLO,LAURA(in the paint)
ASSIST by BOURNE,CALLIE

MISS JUMPER by BELLO,LAURA

REBOUND DEF by BOURNE,CALLIE
MISS JUMPER by BOURNE,CALLIE



SUB OUT by HUARD,HALEY

SUB OUT by BURTON-OLIVER,KEELI
SUB IN by ALBRECHT,WILLA

SUB IN by BARTSCH,DANI
TURNOVER by MARXEN,GINA

REBOUND DEF by GFELLER,CARMEN
MISS 3PTR by STUMP,LIBBY

FOUL by BARTSCH,DANI
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by MARXEN,GINA
SUB OUT by ALBRECHT,WILLA
SUB OUT by BARTSCH,DANI
SUB IN by FATKIN,SAMMY
SUB IN by KONIG,MACK

SUB IN by HUARD,HALEY

REBOUND DEF by HUARD,HALEY
GOOD LAYUP by GFELLER,CARMEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by KONIG,MACK

MISS 3PTR by KONIG,MACK

STEAL by GFELLER,CARMEN

MISS 3PTR by HUARD,HALEY

GOOD 3PTR by STUMP,LIBBY
ASSIST by HUARD,HALEY

SUB OUT by HUARD,HALEY

SUB IN by MARXEN,GINA

MISS FT by GFELLER,CARMEN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by GFELLER,CARMEN

TURNOVER by GFELLER,CARMEN

05:44
05:42
05:42
05:42
05:42
05:42
05:42
05:42
05:42
05:39
05:39
05:30

05:24

05:09
05:06
05:06
05:05
05:05
05:05
05:05
05:05
05:05
04:36

04:24
04:01
04:01
04:01
04:01
04:01
04:01
03:46
03:32
03:32
03:32
03:32
03:18

02:59

02:35

02:07
01:57
01:39
01:39
01:39
01:39
01:39
01:39
01:39
01:22
01:16
01:02

30-32

32-32

32-35

35-35

35-37

36-37

36-39

H2

H3

H2

H1

H3

GOOD JUMPER by SPINK,KACEY
SUB OUT by SPINK,KACEY

SUB OUT by BELLO,LAURA

SUB IN by BURKS,BRIDEE

SUB IN by FLOR,MIA

STEAL by FLOR,MIA

MISS 3PTR by BOSWELL,CARSYN
REBOUND OFF by COVELLO,SOPHIA
MISS 3PTR by BURKS,BRIDEE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by BOURNE,CALLIE

FOUL by FLOR,MIA
TURNOVER by FLOR,MIA

SUB OUT by FLOR,MIA

SUB OUT by COVELLO,SOPHIA
SUB IN by COLLMAN,CAMRYN
SUB IN by BELLO,LAURA

REBOUND DEF by BELLO,LAURA
TURNOVER by BURKS,BRIDEE

SUB OUT by BURKS,BRIDEE
SUB IN by SPINK,KACEY

REBOUND DEF by BELLO,LAURA
GOOD 3PTR by COLLMAN,CAMRYN
ASSIST by SPINK,KACEY

MISS JUMPER by BELLO,LAURA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SPINK,KACEY

GOOD JUMPER by BOURNE,CALLIE

FOUL by BELLO,LAURA

SUB OUT by BELLO,LAURA
SUB IN by KOWALSKA,MARTYNA

MISS 3PTR by BOURNE,CALLIE
REBOUND OFF by SPINK,KACEY
GOOD JUMPER by SPINK,KACEY(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by KONIG,MACK
MISS JUMPER by FATKIN,SAMMY(in the paint)

VISITORS: Montana

00:56
00:56
00:41

00:29

00:04

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

36-42

H 6

SUB OUT by KOWALSKA,MARTYNA
SUB IN by FLOR,MIA
MISS 3PTR by BOURNE,CALLIE

REBOUND DEF by FLOR,MIA
GOOD 3PTR by COLLMAN,CAMRYN
ASSIST by BOURNE,CALLIE

HOME TEAM: Idaho St.

SUB OUT by STUMP,LIBBY

SUB OUT by KONIG,MACK

SUB IN by HUARD,HALEY

SUB IN by BURTON-OLIVER,KEELI

MISS JUMPER by BURTON-OLIVER,KEELI(in the paint)

TURNOVER by HUARD,HALEY

GOOD 3PTR by GFELLER,CARMEN
ASSIST by MARXEN,GINA

REBOUND DEF by HUARD,HALEY
GOOD 3PTR by HUARD,HALEY
ASSIST by GFELLER,CARMEN

MISS LAYUP by MARXEN,GINA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MARXEN,GINA
SUB OUT by BURTON-OLIVER,KEELI
SUB IN by BARTSCH,DANI

MISS 3PTR by GFELLER,CARMEN

MISS 3PTR by FATKIN,SAMMY

STEAL by FATKIN,SAMMY
GOOD LAYUP by FATKIN,SAMMY (fastbreak)(in the paint)

SUB OUT by HUARD,HALEY

SUB OUT by MARXEN,GINA

SUB IN by STUMP,LIBBY

SUB IN by KONIG,MACK

MISS JUMPER by FATKIN,SAMMY

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:48
09:48
09:45

09:32

09:17
09:03
08:50
08:36

08:21

08:16

08:06

07:36

07:23

07:04
06:58
06:58
06:51
06:35
06:08
05:52
05:52
05:46
05:31
05:31
05:31
05:31
05:31
05:31
05:19

36-45

36-47

39-47

42-47

42-49

42-51

44-51

H9

H11

H8

H5

H7

H9

H7

SUB OUT by COLLMAN,CAMRYN
SUB OUT by FLOR,MIA

SUB IN by HARRIGFELD,MAUNAYIA
SUB IN by COVELLO,SOPHIA

SUB OUT by HARRIGFELD,MAUNAYIA
SUB IN by BELLO,LAURA

GOOD 3PTR by SPINK,KACEY
ASSIST by BOURNE,CALLIE

REBOUND DEF by SPINK,KACEY
GOOD LAYUP by BELLO,LAURA(in the paint)
ASSIST by BOURNE,CALLIE

TURNOVER by BELLO,LAURA

MISS LAYUP by BOURNE,CALLIE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by BELLO,LAURA
MISS LAYUP by SPINK,KACEY(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by BELLO,LAURA(in the paint)
ASSIST by BOURNE,CALLIE

REBOUND DEF by BELLO,LAURA
MISS JUMPER by SPINK,KACEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SPINK,KACEY
GOOD LAYUP by BOURNE,CALLIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BELLO,LAURA

TURNOVER by BOURNE,CALLIE

FOUL by BOURNE,CALLIE
TURNOVER by BOURNE,CALLIE



05:19 BLOCK by BELLO,LAURA
-- REBOUND DEF by BELLO,LAURA
05:03 44-54 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by BOURNE,CALLIE
-- ASSIST by BELLO,LAURA

TURNOVER by KONIG,MACK 04:40
04:40 STEAL by COVELLO,SOPHIA
04:34 MISS LAYUP by COVELLO,SOPHIA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BOSWELL,CARSYN
FOUL by KONIG,MACK 04:34
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:34
04:34 SUB OUT by BOSWELL,CARSYN
04:34 SUB OUT by COVELLO,SOPHIA
04:34 SUB IN by COLLMAN,CAMRYN
04:34 SUB IN by BURKS,BRIDEE
04:11 MISS 3PTR by BURKS,BRIDEE
-- REBOUND OFF by SPINK,KACEY
FOUL by BARTSCH,DANI 04:11
04:11 SUB OUT by BURKS,BRIDEE
04:11 SUB IN by BOSWELL,CARSYN
04:07 MISS 3PTR by COLLMAN,CAMRYN
REBOUND DEF by BARTSCH,DANI =
GOOD LAYUP by KONIG,MACK(in the paint) 03:53 46-54 H8
03:53 FOUL by BOURNE,CALLIE
MISS FT by KONIG,MACK 03:53
= REBOUND DEF by SPINK,KACEY
FOUL by BARTSCH,DANI 03:53
SUB OUT by BARTSCH,DANI 03:53
SUB IN by BURTON-OLIVER,KEELI 03:53
03:36 MISS JUMPER by BELLO,LAURA
REBOUND DEF by FATKIN,SAMMY --
GOOD LAYUP by FATKIN,SAMMY(in the paint) 03:21 48-54 H6
03:21 FOUL by BOSWELL,CARSYN
03:21 SUB OUT by BELLO,LAURA
03:21 SUB IN by FLOR,MIA
GOOD FT by FATKIN,SAMMY 03:21 49-54 H5
03:08 49-56 H7 GOOD LAYUP by BOURNE,CALLIE(in the paint)
FOUL by KONIG,MACK 03:08
SUB OUT by KONIG,MACK 03:08
SUB IN by MARXEN,GINA 03:08
03:08 MISS FT by BOURNE,CALLIE

== REBOUND OFF by SPINK,KACEY
02:56 49-58 H9 GOOD JUMPER by SPINK,KACEY
== ASSIST by BOURNE,CALLIE

GOOD JUMPER by GFELLER,CARMEN 02:35 51-58 H7
02:00 MISS JUMPER by BOURNE,CALLIE
REBOUND DEF by GFELLER,CARMEN --
SUB OUT by STUMP,LIBBY 01:54
SUB IN by HUARD,HALEY 01:54
TURNOVER by FATKIN,SAMMY 01:40
01:40 STEAL by BOSWELL,CARSYN
01:40 SUB OUT by SPINK,KACEY
01:40 SUB IN by BURKS,BRIDEE
SUB OUT by BURTON-OLIVER,KEELI 01:40
SUB IN by KIEFER,LISA 01:40
01:30 MISS 3PTR by BOSWELL,CARSYN

REBOUND DEF by MARXEN,GINA --
MISS LAYUP by FATKIN,SAMMY(in the paint) 01:16
-- REBOUND DEF by BOURNE,CALLIE
01:01 51-60 H9 GOOD JUMPER by BOURNE,CALLIE(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by FATKIN,SAMMY 00:36 53-60 H7
00:01 TURNOVER by BOURNE,CALLIE
STEAL by HUARD,HALEY 00:01



VISITORS: Montana

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Idaho St.

SUB OUT by KIEFER,LISA
SUB IN by BURTON-OLIVER,KEELI

GOOD JUMPER by BURTON-OLIVER,KEELI

REBOUND DEF by HUARD,HALEY

GOOD LAYUP by GFELLER,CARMEN(in the paint)

ASSIST by MARXEN,GINA

REBOUND DEF by MARXEN,GINA
GOOD JUMPER by MARXEN,GINA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by BURTON-OLIVER,KEELI
SUB OUT by GFELLER,CARMEN

SUB IN by KIEFER,LISA

SUB IN by BARTSCH,DANI

REBOUND DEF by FATKIN,SAMMY

MISS JUMPER by FATKIN,SAMMY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by KIEFER,LISA

GOOD LAYUP by FATKIN,SAMMY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KIEFER,LISA
TURNOVER by KIEFER,LISA

FOUL by KIEFER,LISA

GOOD FT by MARXEN,GINA
GOOD FT by MARXEN,GINA

SUB OUT by KIEFER,LISA
SUB IN by GFELLER,CARMEN

MISS JUMPER by FATKIN,SAMMY

BLOCK by GFELLER,CARMEN

BLOCK by GFELLER,CARMEN
REBOUND DEF by GFELLER,CARMEN
FOUL by GFELLER,CARMEN
TURNOVER by GFELLER,CARMEN

10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
09:
09:
09:

09:

08:

08:
08:
08:
08:
08:
08:
08:
08:
08:
08:
08:
08:

08:

08:
07:

07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
06:
06:

06:
06:

06:
06:

06:
06:

00
00
00
00
00
00
52
46
27

16

59
49
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
28

17
02
44
30
30
30
20
20
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
53
38
22
22
17
17
05
05

55-60

57-60

59-60

61-60

62-60
63-60

05:44 63-62

H5

H3

H1

Vi1

V2
V3

V1

SUB OUT by BOURNE,CALLIE
SUB OUT by FLOR,MIA

SUB IN by BELLO,LAURA
SUB IN by COVELLO,SOPHIA

FOUL by COVELLO,SOPHIA

MISS LAYUP by BELLO,LAURA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by COVELLO,SOPHIA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by BURKS,BRIDEE
SUB OUT by COVELLO,SOPHIA

SUB IN by SPINK,KACEY
SUB IN by BOURNE,CALLIE

MISS JUMPER by SPINK,KACEY

MISS LAYUP by BOURNE,CALLIE(in the paint)

STEAL by BOSWELL,CARSYN

FOUL by BELLO,LAURA
TURNOVER by BELLO,LAURA
FOUL by BOSWELL,CARSYN

TURNOVER by COLLMAN,CAMRYN
SUB OUT by COLLMAN,CAMRYN
SUB IN by COVELLO,SOPHIA

FOUL by BOSWELL,CARSYN

REBOUND DEF by BOURNE,CALLIE
MISS LAYUP by BELLO,LAURA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by BELLO,LAURA
MISS LAYUP by BELLO,LAURA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by BOURNE,CALLIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by COVELLO,SOPHIA



GOOD 3PTR by FATKIN,SAMMY
ASSIST by MARXEN,GINA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by MARXEN,GINA
SUB IN by KONIG,MACK

STEAL by GFELLER,CARMEN

MISS 3PTR by BARTSCH,DANI

BLOCK by BARTSCH,DANI

REBOUND DEF by BARTSCH,DANI

SUB OUT by HUARD,HALEY
SUB IN by MARXEN,GINA

MISS JUMPER by GFELLER,CARMEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by BARTSCH,DANI
TURNOVER by GFELLER,CARMEN

REBOUND DEF by FATKIN,SAMMY
GOOD FT by MARXEN,GINA

GOOD FT by MARXEN,GINA

SUB OUT by KONIG,MACK
SUB IN by HUARD,HALEY

GOOD FT by MARXEN,GINA
GOOD FT by MARXEN,GINA

REBOUND DEF by BARTSCH,DANI
GOOD 3PTR by FATKIN,SAMMY
ASSIST by MARXEN,GINA

FOUL by HUARD,HALEY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD FT by FATKIN,SAMMY (fastbreak)

05:26

05:04

04:56
04:51
04:51
04:51
04:41
04:31
04:31
04:15
04:15
04:15
04:02
04:02

03:56
03:29
03:29
03:29
03:29
03:25
03:25
03:21
03:03
02:47
02:21
02:21
02:21
02:21
02:21
02:21
02:21
02:21
02:09
01:47
01:41
01:41
01:23

00:57
00:53
00:53
00:41
00:41
00:41
00:41
00:41
00:41
00:41
00:41
00:39
00:39

66-62

67-62
68-62

68-64
69-64
70-64

73-64

73-65
73-66

74-66

V4

V 5
V6

V4
V5

V6

V9

V8
V7

V8

MISS 3PTR by BOSWELL,CARSYN
REBOUND OFF by BOURNE,CALLIE

MISS LAYUP by BELLO,LAURA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SPINK,KACEY

MISS 3PTR by BOURNE,CALLIE
REBOUND OFF by SPINK,KACEY
TURNOVER by BELLO,LAURA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by COVELLO,SOPHIA

SUB IN by COLLMAN,CAMRYN

MISS LAYUP by COLLMAN,CAMRYN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by BELLO,LAURA
MISS 3PTR by SPINK,KACEY

SUB OUT by COLLMAN,CAMRYN
SUB IN by COVELLO,SOPHIA

MISS 3PTR by BOSWELL,CARSYN

MISS JUMPER by BELLO,LAURA

FOUL by BELLO,LAURA

SUB OUT by COVELLO,SOPHIA
SUB IN by COLLMAN,CAMRYN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by BOURNE,CALLIE
FOUL by BOSWELL,CARSYN

MISS 3PTR by SPINK,KACEY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by COLLMAN,CAMRYN
SUB OUT by BELLO,LAURA

SUB IN by BURKS,BRIDEE

SUB IN by COVELLO,SOPHIA
GOOD FT by BOSWELL,CARSYN
GOOD FT by BOSWELL,CARSYN

FOUL by BURKS,BRIDEE



GOOD FT by FATKIN,SAMMY (fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD FT by FATKIN,SAMMY
GOOD FT by FATKIN,SAMMY

FOUL by GFELLER,CARMEN

00:39
00:39
00:39
00:39
00:39 75-66
00:31
00:30
00:30
00:30
00:30
00:19
00:19
00:19
00:19
00:19

00:19 76-66 V 10
00:19 77-66 V11

00:11

00:09
00:02

00:02 77-68

V9

V9

SUB OUT by BURKS,BRIDEE
SUB OUT by COVELLO,SOPHIA
SUB IN by COLLMAN,CAMRYN
SUB IN by BELLO,LAURA

MISS JUMPER by BOURNE,CALLIE

SUB OUT by COLLMAN,CAMRYN
SUB OUT by BELLO,LAURA

SUB IN by BURKS,BRIDEE

SUB IN by COVELLO,SOPHIA
FOUL by BOURNE,CALLIE

SUB OUT by BURKS,BRIDEE
SUB OUT by COVELLO,SOPHIA
SUB IN by COLLMAN,CAMRYN
SUB IN by BELLO,LAURA

MISS LAYUP by BOURNE,CALLIE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BELLO,LAURA

MISS 3PTR by SPINK,KACEY
REBOUND OFF by BOURNE,CALLIE
GOOD LAYUP by BOURNE,CALLIE(in the paint)



